

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/12/2018 LETTING
CONTENTS

| ITEM | PROJECT NO. | COUNTY | TYPE OF WORK |
|------|---------------------------|---|--|
| 1. | PH 6139(10) (PCN 04Q1) | Tripp | Grading & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing |
| 2. | IM 0906(72)270 (PCN 06MN) | Brule | Girder Repairs (Heat Straightening) and Painting |
| 3. | NH 0031(36) (PCN 05LG) | Hughes, Potter, Sully | PCC Pavement Repair |
| 4. | PH 0040(319) (PCN 06AJ) | Butte, Custer, Fall River, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington | Advance Warning Flashers and Backplates with Retroreflective Borders |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04Q1
 Project No: PH 6139(10)
 Project Location: Intersection of 315th Ave & 289th St in Tripp County, south of Winner
 Desc of Construction: Grading & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
Schweigert Construction Inc.

Bidder:
Foothills Contracting, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 004E0020 | Construction and Maintenance of Detour(s) | 1.000 | LS | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 2 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$43,500.00 | \$43,500.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 3 | 009E3230 | Grade Staking | 1.230 | Mile | \$4,000.00 | \$4,920.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,920.00 |
| 4 | 009E3245 | Final Cross Section Survey | 1.230 | Mile | \$3,000.00 | \$3,690.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,690.00 |
| 5 | 009E3250 | Miscellaneous Staking | 1.230 | Mile | \$6,500.00 | \$7,995.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$7,995.00 |
| 6 | 009E3280 | Slope Staking | 1.230 | Mile | \$4,000.00 | \$4,920.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,920.00 |
| 7 | 009E3300 | Three Man Survey Crew | 40.000 | Hour | \$160.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$160.00 | \$6,400.00 |
| 8 | 100E0100 | Clearing | 1.000 | LS | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 9 | 110E0500 | Remove Pipe Culvert | 211.000 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$2,110.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,110.00 |
| 10 | 110E0600 | Remove Fence | 5,206.000 | Ft | \$0.35 | \$1,822.10 | \$1.00 | \$5,206.00 |
| 11 | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation | 16,700.000 | CuYd | \$2.10 | \$35,070.00 | \$5.00 | \$83,500.00 |
| 12 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 400.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$8.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 13 | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | 16,508.000 | CuYd | \$3.50 | \$57,778.00 | \$7.00 | \$115,556.00 |
| 14 | 120E2000 | Undercutting | 4,692.000 | CuYd | \$0.30 | \$1,407.60 | \$1.00 | \$4,692.00 |
| 15 | 120E6100 | Water for Embankment | 263.500 | MGal | \$15.00 | \$3,952.50 | \$15.00 | \$3,952.50 |
| 16 | 230E0010 | Placing Topsoil | 2,389.000 | CuYd | \$2.00 | \$4,778.00 | \$4.00 | \$9,556.00 |
| 17 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 525.000 | Ton | \$22.00 | \$11,550.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,625.00 |
| 18 | 260E1030 | Base Course, Salvaged | 1,904.000 | Ton | \$5.50 | \$10,472.00 | \$4.00 | \$7,616.00 |
| 19 | 260E3010 | Gravel Surfacing | 1,174.400 | Ton | \$20.00 | \$23,488.00 | \$15.00 | \$17,616.00 |
| 20 | 260E3030 | Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged | 424.000 | Ton | \$5.50 | \$2,332.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,696.00 |
| 21 | 270E0040 | Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material | 2,115.000 | Ton | \$6.90 | \$14,593.50 | \$11.19 | \$23,666.85 |
| 22 | 270E0110 | Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material | 471.000 | Ton | \$4.00 | \$1,884.00 | \$8.59 | \$4,045.89 |
| 23 | 320E1200 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | 1,035.000 | Ton | \$125.00 | \$129,375.00 | \$129.00 | \$133,515.00 |
| 24 | 421E0100 | Pipe Culvert Undercut | 35.000 | CuYd | \$12.00 | \$420.00 | \$12.00 | \$420.00 |
| 25 | 450E0143 | 24" RCP Class 3, Furnish | 60.000 | Ft | \$37.00 | \$2,220.00 | \$37.73 | \$2,263.80 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04Q1
 Project No: PH 6139(10)
 Project Location: Intersection of 315th Ave & 289th St in Tripp County, south of Winner
 Desc of Construction: Grading & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
Schweigert Construction Inc.

Bidder:
Foothills Contracting, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 26 | 450E0150 | 24" RCP, Install | 60.000 | Ft | \$20.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$48.00 | \$2,880.00 |
| 27 | 450E0182 | 36" RCP Class 2, Furnish | 68.000 | Ft | \$58.00 | \$3,944.00 | \$59.00 | \$4,012.00 |
| 28 | 450E0190 | 36" RCP, Install | 68.000 | Ft | \$25.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$72.00 | \$4,896.00 |
| 29 | 450E0212 | 54" RCP Class 2, Furnish | 44.000 | Ft | \$126.00 | \$5,544.00 | \$129.00 | \$5,676.00 |
| 30 | 450E0220 | 54" RCP, Install | 44.000 | Ft | \$40.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$108.00 | \$4,752.00 |
| 31 | 450E2200 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$687.00 | \$1,374.00 | \$706.00 | \$1,412.00 |
| 32 | 450E2201 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$125.00 | \$250.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 |
| 33 | 450E2208 | 36" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$770.00 | \$1,540.00 | \$789.00 | \$1,578.00 |
| 34 | 450E2209 | 36" RCP Sloped End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 35 | 450E2220 | 54" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$2,490.00 | \$4,980.00 | \$2,504.00 | \$5,008.00 |
| 36 | 450E2221 | 54" RCP Sloped End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 37 | 450E4759 | 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | 44.000 | Ft | \$22.00 | \$968.00 | \$21.70 | \$954.80 |
| 38 | 450E4760 | 18" CMP, Install | 44.000 | Ft | \$12.00 | \$528.00 | \$36.00 | \$1,584.00 |
| 39 | 450E5406 | 18" CMP Safety End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$408.00 | \$816.00 |
| 40 | 450E5407 | 18" CMP Safety End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 |
| 41 | 600E0300 | Type III Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 42 | 620E0020 | Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence | 3,919.000 | Ft | \$1.35 | \$5,290.65 | \$2.50 | \$9,797.50 |
| 43 | 620E0030 | Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence | 208.000 | Ft | \$1.40 | \$291.20 | \$3.00 | \$624.00 |
| 44 | 620E0040 | Type 4 Right-of-Way Fence | 1,079.000 | Ft | \$2.00 | \$2,158.00 | \$3.25 | \$3,506.75 |
| 45 | 620E1020 | 2 Post Panel | 24.000 | Each | \$130.00 | \$3,120.00 | \$200.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 46 | 632E2510 | Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back | 6.000 | Each | \$20.00 | \$120.00 | \$20.00 | \$120.00 |
| 47 | 632E3520 | Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign | 4.000 | Each | \$10.00 | \$40.00 | \$10.00 | \$40.00 |
| 48 | 633E1200 | Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer | 19.000 | Gal | \$120.00 | \$2,280.00 | \$120.00 | \$2,280.00 |
| 49 | 633E1205 | Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer | 14.000 | Gal | \$120.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$120.00 | \$1,680.00 |
| 50 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 82.500 | SqFt | \$5.00 | \$412.50 | \$5.00 | \$412.50 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04Q1
 Project No: PH 6139(10)
 Project Location: Intersection of 315th Ave & 289th St in Tripp County, south of Winner
 Desc of Construction: Grading & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
Schweigert Construction Inc.

Bidder:
Foothills Contracting, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|---------|------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
| 51 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 52 | 634E0265 | Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided | 11.000 | Each | \$120.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$120.00 | \$1,320.00 |
| 53 | 634E1002 | Detour Signing | 493.500 | SqFt | \$10.00 | \$4,935.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,935.00 |
| 54 | 730E0210 | Type F Permanent Seed Mixture | 117.000 | Lb | \$18.00 | \$2,106.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,510.00 |
| 55 | 731E0200 | Fertilizing | 3.370 | Ton | \$1,800.00 | \$6,066.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$5,055.00 |
| 56 | 732E0100 | Mulching | 11.000 | Ton | \$250.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$400.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| 57 | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 320.000 | Ft | \$5.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,920.00 |
| Total Bid Amount | | | | | | \$468,035.05 | | \$636,831.59 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04Q1
 Project No: PH 6139(10)
 Project Location: Intersection of 315th Ave & 289th St in Tripp County, south of Winner
 Desc of Construction: Grading & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
 MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------|--------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 004E0020 | Construction and Maintenance of Detour(s) | 1.000 | LS | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 3 | 009E3230 | Grade Staking | 1.230 | Mile | \$7,000.00 | \$8,610.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$7,380.00 |
| 4 | 009E3245 | Final Cross Section Survey | 1.230 | Mile | \$2,697.50 | \$3,317.93 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,230.00 |
| 5 | 009E3250 | Miscellaneous Staking | 1.230 | Mile | \$6,500.00 | \$7,995.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$8,610.00 |
| 6 | 009E3280 | Slope Staking | 1.230 | Mile | \$3,178.00 | \$3,908.94 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,690.00 |
| 7 | 009E3300 | Three Man Survey Crew | 40.000 | Hour | \$160.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$160.00 | \$6,400.00 |
| 8 | 100E0100 | Clearing | 1.000 | LS | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 9 | 110E0500 | Remove Pipe Culvert | 211.000 | Ft | \$15.00 | \$3,165.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,110.00 |
| 10 | 110E0600 | Remove Fence | 5,206.000 | Ft | \$0.83 | \$4,320.98 | \$1.00 | \$5,206.00 |
| 11 | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation | 16,700.000 | CuYd | \$3.25 | \$54,275.00 | \$4.45 | \$74,315.00 |
| 12 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 400.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$8.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 13 | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | 16,508.000 | CuYd | \$6.50 | \$107,302.00 | \$6.95 | \$114,730.60 |
| 14 | 120E2000 | Undercutting | 4,692.000 | CuYd | \$1.00 | \$4,692.00 | \$1.00 | \$4,692.00 |
| 15 | 120E6100 | Water for Embankment | 263.500 | MGal | \$15.00 | \$3,952.50 | \$15.00 | \$3,952.50 |
| 16 | 230E0010 | Placing Topsoil | 2,389.000 | CuYd | \$2.25 | \$5,375.25 | \$4.00 | \$9,556.00 |
| 17 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 525.000 | Ton | \$29.00 | \$15,225.00 | \$31.00 | \$16,275.00 |
| 18 | 260E1030 | Base Course, Salvaged | 1,904.000 | Ton | \$8.50 | \$16,184.00 | \$19.00 | \$36,176.00 |
| 19 | 260E3010 | Gravel Surfacing | 1,174.400 | Ton | \$29.00 | \$34,057.60 | \$29.00 | \$34,057.60 |
| 20 | 260E3030 | Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged | 424.000 | Ton | \$8.50 | \$3,604.00 | \$14.00 | \$5,936.00 |
| 21 | 270E0040 | Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material | 2,115.000 | Ton | \$10.50 | \$22,207.50 | \$24.00 | \$50,760.00 |
| 22 | 270E0110 | Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material | 471.000 | Ton | \$5.50 | \$2,590.50 | \$14.00 | \$6,594.00 |
| 23 | 320E1200 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | 1,035.000 | Ton | \$138.00 | \$142,830.00 | \$125.00 | \$129,375.00 |
| 24 | 421E0100 | Pipe Culvert Undercut | 35.000 | CuYd | \$12.00 | \$420.00 | \$12.00 | \$420.00 |
| 25 | 450E0143 | 24" RCP Class 3, Furnish | 60.000 | Ft | \$39.00 | \$2,340.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,400.00 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04Q1
 Project No: PH 6139(10)
 Project Location: Intersection of 315th Ave & 289th St in Tripp County, south of Winner
 Desc of Construction: Grading & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
 MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 26 | 450E0150 | 24" RCP, Install | 60.000 | Ft | \$35.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$39.00 | \$2,340.00 |
| 27 | 450E0182 | 36" RCP Class 2, Furnish | 68.000 | Ft | \$59.00 | \$4,012.00 | \$60.00 | \$4,080.00 |
| 28 | 450E0190 | 36" RCP, Install | 68.000 | Ft | \$40.00 | \$2,720.00 | \$49.00 | \$3,332.00 |
| 29 | 450E0212 | 54" RCP Class 2, Furnish | 44.000 | Ft | \$130.00 | \$5,720.00 | \$135.00 | \$5,940.00 |
| 30 | 450E0220 | 54" RCP, Install | 44.000 | Ft | \$75.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$69.00 | \$3,036.00 |
| 31 | 450E2200 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$725.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$725.00 | \$1,450.00 |
| 32 | 450E2201 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 |
| 33 | 450E2208 | 36" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 34 | 450E2209 | 36" RCP Sloped End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 |
| 35 | 450E2220 | 54" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$2,600.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$5,100.00 |
| 36 | 450E2221 | 54" RCP Sloped End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 37 | 450E4759 | 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | 44.000 | Ft | \$22.00 | \$968.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 38 | 450E4760 | 18" CMP, Install | 44.000 | Ft | \$20.00 | \$880.00 | \$22.00 | \$968.00 |
| 39 | 450E5406 | 18" CMP Safety End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$408.00 | \$816.00 | \$425.00 | \$850.00 |
| 40 | 450E5407 | 18" CMP Safety End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$385.00 | \$770.00 |
| 41 | 600E0300 | Type III Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 42 | 620E0020 | Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence | 3,919.000 | Ft | \$2.00 | \$7,838.00 | \$3.00 | \$11,757.00 |
| 43 | 620E0030 | Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence | 208.000 | Ft | \$2.20 | \$457.60 | \$3.50 | \$728.00 |
| 44 | 620E0040 | Type 4 Right-of-Way Fence | 1,079.000 | Ft | \$3.15 | \$3,398.85 | \$5.00 | \$5,395.00 |
| 45 | 620E1020 | 2 Post Panel | 24.000 | Each | \$193.00 | \$4,632.00 | \$275.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 46 | 632E2510 | Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back | 6.000 | Each | \$22.00 | \$132.00 | \$20.00 | \$120.00 |
| 47 | 632E3520 | Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign | 4.000 | Each | \$11.00 | \$44.00 | \$10.00 | \$40.00 |
| 48 | 633E1200 | Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer | 19.000 | Gal | \$132.00 | \$2,508.00 | \$120.00 | \$2,280.00 |
| 49 | 633E1205 | Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer | 14.000 | Gal | \$132.00 | \$1,848.00 | \$120.00 | \$1,680.00 |
| 50 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 82.500 | SqFt | \$5.50 | \$453.75 | \$5.00 | \$412.50 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04Q1
 Project No: PH 6139(10)
 Project Location: Intersection of 315th Ave & 289th St in Tripp County, south of Winner
 Desc of Construction: Grading & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|---------|------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
| 51 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 52 | 634E0265 | Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided | 11.000 | Each | \$132.00 | \$1,452.00 | \$120.00 | \$1,320.00 |
| 53 | 634E1002 | Detour Signing | 493.500 | SqFt | \$11.00 | \$5,428.50 | \$10.00 | \$4,935.00 |
| 54 | 730E0210 | Type F Permanent Seed Mixture | 117.000 | Lb | \$33.00 | \$3,861.00 | \$35.00 | \$4,095.00 |
| 55 | 731E0200 | Fertilizing | 3.370 | Ton | \$1,155.00 | \$3,892.35 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,740.00 |
| 56 | 732E0100 | Mulching | 11.000 | Ton | \$310.00 | \$3,410.00 | \$650.00 | \$7,150.00 |
| 57 | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 320.000 | Ft | \$6.60 | \$2,112.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,920.00 |
| Total Bid Amount | | | | | | \$692,407.25 | | \$710,304.20 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04Q1
Project No: PH 6139(10)
Project Location: Intersection of 315th Ave & 289th St in Tripp County, south of Winner
Desc of Construction: Grading & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
County: Tripp

Bidder:
MORRIS INC.

11/01/2018

Page 7 of 9

Bidder:

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 1 | 004E0020 | Construction and Maintenance of Detour(s) | 1.000 | LS | \$18,500.00 | \$18,500.00 | | |
| 2 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$75,500.00 | \$75,500.00 | | |
| 3 | 009E3230 | Grade Staking | 1.230 | Mile | \$4,600.00 | \$5,658.00 | | |
| 4 | 009E3245 | Final Cross Section Survey | 1.230 | Mile | \$3,450.00 | \$4,243.50 | | |
| 5 | 009E3250 | Miscellaneous Staking | 1.230 | Mile | \$7,475.00 | \$9,194.25 | | |
| 6 | 009E3280 | Slope Staking | 1.230 | Mile | \$4,600.00 | \$5,658.00 | | |
| 7 | 009E3300 | Three Man Survey Crew | 40.000 | Hour | \$160.00 | \$6,400.00 | | |
| 8 | 100E0100 | Clearing | 1.000 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | | |
| 9 | 110E0500 | Remove Pipe Culvert | 211.000 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$2,110.00 | | |
| 10 | 110E0600 | Remove Fence | 5,206.000 | Ft | \$1.00 | \$5,206.00 | | |
| 11 | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation | 16,700.000 | CuYd | \$1.50 | \$25,050.00 | | |
| 12 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 400.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$3,200.00 | | |
| 13 | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | 16,508.000 | CuYd | \$19.45 | \$321,080.60 | | |
| 14 | 120E2000 | Undercutting | 4,692.000 | CuYd | \$5.00 | \$23,460.00 | | |
| 15 | 120E6100 | Water for Embankment | 263.500 | MGal | \$15.00 | \$3,952.50 | | |
| 16 | 230E0010 | Placing Topsoil | 2,389.000 | CuYd | \$2.50 | \$5,972.50 | | |
| 17 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 525.000 | Ton | \$40.00 | \$21,000.00 | | |
| 18 | 260E1030 | Base Course, Salvaged | 1,904.000 | Ton | \$5.00 | \$9,520.00 | | |
| 19 | 260E3010 | Gravel Surfacing | 1,174.400 | Ton | \$40.00 | \$46,976.00 | | |
| 20 | 260E3030 | Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged | 424.000 | Ton | \$5.00 | \$2,120.00 | | |
| 21 | 270E0040 | Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material | 2,115.000 | Ton | \$9.00 | \$19,035.00 | | |
| 22 | 270E0110 | Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material | 471.000 | Ton | \$6.50 | \$3,061.50 | | |
| 23 | 320E1200 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | 1,035.000 | Ton | \$128.00 | \$132,480.00 | | |
| 24 | 421E0100 | Pipe Culvert Undercut | 35.000 | CuYd | \$12.00 | \$420.00 | | |
| 25 | 450E0143 | 24" RCP Class 3, Furnish | 60.000 | Ft | \$49.50 | \$2,970.00 | | |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04Q1
 Project No: PH 6139(10)
 Project Location: Intersection of 315th Ave & 289th St in Tripp County, south of Winner
 Desc of Construction: Grading & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
MORRIS INC.

11/01/2018

Page 8 of 9

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-----|--------------|-------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| 26 | 450E0150 | 24" RCP, Install | | 60.000 Ft | \$49.50 | \$2,970.00 | | |
| 27 | 450E0182 | 36" RCP Class 2, Furnish | | 68.000 Ft | \$91.50 | \$6,222.00 | | |
| 28 | 450E0190 | 36" RCP, Install | | 68.000 Ft | \$91.50 | \$6,222.00 | | |
| 29 | 450E0212 | 54" RCP Class 2, Furnish | | 44.000 Ft | \$248.50 | \$10,934.00 | | |
| 30 | 450E0220 | 54" RCP, Install | | 44.000 Ft | \$248.50 | \$10,934.00 | | |
| 31 | 450E2200 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | | 2.000 Each | \$850.00 | \$1,700.00 | | |
| 32 | 450E2201 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Install | | 2.000 Each | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | | |
| 33 | 450E2208 | 36" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | | 2.000 Each | \$1,900.00 | \$3,800.00 | | |
| 34 | 450E2209 | 36" RCP Sloped End, Install | | 2.000 Each | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | | |
| 35 | 450E2220 | 54" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | | 2.000 Each | \$4,650.00 | \$9,300.00 | | |
| 36 | 450E2221 | 54" RCP Sloped End, Install | | 2.000 Each | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | | |
| 37 | 450E4759 | 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | | 44.000 Ft | \$30.00 | \$1,320.00 | | |
| 38 | 450E4760 | 18" CMP, Install | | 44.000 Ft | \$30.00 | \$1,320.00 | | |
| 39 | 450E5406 | 18" CMP Safety End, Furnish | | 2.000 Each | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | | |
| 40 | 450E5407 | 18" CMP Safety End, Install | | 2.000 Each | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | | |
| 41 | 600E0300 | Type III Field Laboratory | | 1.000 Each | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | | |
| 42 | 620E0020 | Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence | | 3,919.000 Ft | \$3.00 | \$11,757.00 | | |
| 43 | 620E0030 | Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence | | 208.000 Ft | \$3.50 | \$728.00 | | |
| 44 | 620E0040 | Type 4 Right-of-Way Fence | | 1,079.000 Ft | \$3.50 | \$3,776.50 | | |
| 45 | 620E1020 | 2 Post Panel | | 24.000 Each | \$500.00 | \$12,000.00 | | |
| 46 | 632E2510 | Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back | | 6.000 Each | \$50.00 | \$300.00 | | |
| 47 | 632E3520 | Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign | | 4.000 Each | \$100.00 | \$400.00 | | |
| 48 | 633E1200 | Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer | | 19.000 Gal | \$150.00 | \$2,850.00 | | |
| 49 | 633E1205 | Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer | | 14.000 Gal | \$150.00 | \$2,100.00 | | |
| 50 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | | 82.500 SqFt | \$10.00 | \$825.00 | | |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04Q1
 Project No: PH 6139(10)
 Project Location: Intersection of 315th Ave & 289th St in Tripp County, south of Winner
 Desc of Construction: Grading & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
MORRIS INC.

11/01/2018

Page 9 of 9

Bidder:

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|---------|------|------------|---------------------|------------|--------|
| 51 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | | |
| 52 | 634E0265 | Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided | 11.000 | Each | \$150.00 | \$1,650.00 | | |
| 53 | 634E1002 | Detour Signing | 493.500 | SqFt | \$11.50 | \$5,675.25 | | |
| 54 | 730E0210 | Type F Permanent Seed Mixture | 117.000 | Lb | \$65.00 | \$7,605.00 | | |
| 55 | 731E0200 | Fertilizing | 3.370 | Ton | \$2,500.00 | \$8,425.00 | | |
| 56 | 732E0100 | Mulching | 11.000 | Ton | \$500.00 | \$5,500.00 | | |
| 57 | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 320.000 | Ft | \$8.50 | \$2,720.00 | | |
| Total Bid Amount | | | | | | \$915,301.60 | | |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06MN
Project No: IM 0906(72)270
Project Location: I90 east of Chamberlain at 348th Ave over I90
Desc of Construction: Girder Repairs (Heat Straightening) and Painting
County: Brule

Bidder:
PCIROADS, LLC

11/01/2018 Page 1 of 6

Bidder:
Journey Group Companies

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$50,960.00 | \$50,960.00 | \$41,125.35 | \$41,125.35 |
| 2 | 250E0030 | Incidental Work, Structure | 1.000 | LS | \$1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 3 | 410E0250 | Heat Straighten Steel Member(s) | 1.000 | LS | \$75,600.00 | \$75,600.00 | \$112,654.11 | \$112,654.11 |
| 4 | 410E0325 | Remove and Replace Bolt Assembly | 1.000 | Each | \$1,985.00 | \$1,985.00 | \$1,500.38 | \$1,500.38 |
| 5 | 410E0350 | Remove and Replace Web | 2.000 | Each | \$2,515.00 | \$5,030.00 | \$1,925.61 | \$3,851.22 |
| 6 | 410E0365 | Remove and Replace Transverse Stiffener | 4.000 | Each | \$1,260.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$1,008.70 | \$4,034.80 |
| 7 | 410E0380 | Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm | 2.000 | Each | \$1,350.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$850.95 | \$1,701.90 |
| 8 | 410E0508 | Field Weld | 531.000 | In | \$13.60 | \$7,221.60 | \$4.88 | \$2,591.28 |
| 9 | 410E0512 | Grind Weld | 14.000 | In | \$14.50 | \$203.00 | \$17.74 | \$248.36 |
| 10 | 410E0515 | Drill Hole in Existing Steel | 1.000 | Each | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 |
| 11 | 410E0520 | Surface Grinding of Structural Steel | 126.000 | SqIn | \$4.35 | \$548.10 | \$15.89 | \$2,002.14 |
| 12 | 410E3010 | Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection | 2,064.000 | In | \$1.45 | \$2,992.80 | \$6.75 | \$13,932.00 |
| 13 | 410E3020 | Ultrasonic Weld Inspection | 142.000 | In | \$1.45 | \$205.90 | \$18.94 | \$2,689.48 |
| 14 | 410E3030 | Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair | 6,480.000 | SqIn | \$1.45 | \$9,396.00 | \$5.10 | \$33,048.00 |
| 15 | 412E0120 | Bridge Repainting, Class II | 1.000 | LS | \$33,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$33,549.30 | \$33,549.30 |
| 16 | 412E0400 | Rust Penetrating Sealer | 1.000 | LS | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,152.51 | \$4,152.51 |
| 17 | 412E0500 | Paint Residue Containment | 1.000 | LS | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,890.14 | \$35,890.14 |
| 18 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 10.000 | Hour | \$28.99 | \$289.90 | \$28.99 | \$289.90 |
| 19 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 468.000 | SqFt | \$2.50 | \$1,170.00 | \$4.86 | \$2,274.48 |
| 20 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$23,300.70 | \$23,300.70 |
| 21 | 634E0275 | Type 3 Barricade | 2.000 | Each | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$182.31 | \$364.62 |
| 22 | 634E0420 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | 2.000 | Each | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,823.13 | \$3,646.26 |
| 23 | 634E0640 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 3,840.000 | Ft | \$0.35 | \$1,344.00 | \$0.24 | \$921.60 |

Total Bid Amount

\$246,436.30

\$329,418.53

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06MN
 Project No: IM 0906(72)270
 Project Location: I90 east of Chamberlain at 348th Ave over I90
 Desc of Construction: Girder Repairs (Heat Straightening) and Painting
 County: Brule

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC

Bidder:
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$42,250.00 | \$42,250.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 2 | 250E0030 | Incidental Work, Structure | 1.000 | LS | \$11,250.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 3 | 410E0250 | Heat Straighten Steel Member(s) | 1.000 | LS | \$154,250.00 | \$154,250.00 | \$130,000.00 | \$130,000.00 |
| 4 | 410E0325 | Remove and Replace Bolt Assembly | 1.000 | Each | \$5,115.00 | \$5,115.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 5 | 410E0350 | Remove and Replace Web | 2.000 | Each | \$5,400.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 6 | 410E0365 | Remove and Replace Transverse Stiffener | 4.000 | Each | \$1,850.00 | \$7,400.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$15,600.00 |
| 7 | 410E0380 | Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm | 2.000 | Each | \$5,125.00 | \$10,250.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 8 | 410E0508 | Field Weld | 531.000 | In | \$6.30 | \$3,345.30 | \$28.00 | \$14,868.00 |
| 9 | 410E0512 | Grind Weld | 14.000 | In | \$30.00 | \$420.00 | \$50.00 | \$700.00 |
| 10 | 410E0515 | Drill Hole in Existing Steel | 1.000 | Each | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 11 | 410E0520 | Surface Grinding of Structural Steel | 126.000 | SqIn | \$17.75 | \$2,236.50 | \$35.00 | \$4,410.00 |
| 12 | 410E3010 | Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection | 2,064.000 | In | \$6.25 | \$12,900.00 | \$2.50 | \$5,160.00 |
| 13 | 410E3020 | Ultrasonic Weld Inspection | 142.000 | In | \$25.00 | \$3,550.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,100.00 |
| 14 | 410E3030 | Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair | 6,480.000 | SqIn | \$4.65 | \$30,132.00 | \$2.50 | \$16,200.00 |
| 15 | 412E0120 | Bridge Repainting, Class II | 1.000 | LS | \$36,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$36,500.00 | \$36,500.00 |
| 16 | 412E0400 | Rust Penetrating Sealer | 1.000 | LS | \$4,100.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| 17 | 412E0500 | Paint Residue Containment | 1.000 | LS | \$37,500.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$39,000.00 |
| 18 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 10.000 | Hour | \$28.99 | \$289.90 | \$28.99 | \$289.90 |
| 19 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 468.000 | SqFt | \$5.00 | \$2,340.00 | \$4.40 | \$2,059.20 |
| 20 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$48,500.00 | \$48,500.00 |
| 21 | 634E0275 | Type 3 Barricade | 2.000 | Each | \$160.00 | \$320.00 | \$165.00 | \$330.00 |
| 22 | 634E0420 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | 2.000 | Each | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 23 | 634E0640 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 3,840.000 | Ft | \$0.65 | \$2,496.00 | \$0.25 | \$960.00 |

Total Bid Amount

\$394,694.70

\$422,777.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06MN
 Project No: IM 0906(72)270
 Project Location: I90 east of Chamberlain at 348th Ave over I90
 Desc of Construction: Girder Repairs (Heat Straightening) and Painting
 County: Brule

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

11/01/2018

Page 5 of 6

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$29,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | | |
| 2 | 250E0030 | Incidental Work, Structure | 1.000 | LS | \$25,500.00 | \$25,500.00 | | |
| 3 | 410E0250 | Heat Straighten Steel Member(s) | 1.000 | LS | \$119,700.00 | \$119,700.00 | | |
| 4 | 410E0325 | Remove and Replace Bolt Assembly | 1.000 | Each | \$3,300.00 | \$3,300.00 | | |
| 5 | 410E0350 | Remove and Replace Web | 2.000 | Each | \$9,200.00 | \$18,400.00 | | |
| 6 | 410E0365 | Remove and Replace Transverse Stiffener | 4.000 | Each | \$8,200.00 | \$32,800.00 | | |
| 7 | 410E0380 | Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm | 2.000 | Each | \$8,200.00 | \$16,400.00 | | |
| 8 | 410E0508 | Field Weld | 531.000 | In | \$42.00 | \$22,302.00 | | |
| 9 | 410E0512 | Grind Weld | 14.000 | In | \$95.00 | \$1,330.00 | | |
| 10 | 410E0515 | Drill Hole in Existing Steel | 1.000 | Each | \$1,450.00 | \$1,450.00 | | |
| 11 | 410E0520 | Surface Grinding of Structural Steel | 126.000 | SqIn | \$45.00 | \$5,670.00 | | |
| 12 | 410E3010 | Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection | 2,064.000 | In | \$11.50 | \$23,736.00 | | |
| 13 | 410E3020 | Ultrasonic Weld Inspection | 142.000 | In | \$35.00 | \$4,970.00 | | |
| 14 | 410E3030 | Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair | 6,480.000 | SqIn | \$5.75 | \$37,260.00 | | |
| 15 | 412E0120 | Bridge Repainting, Class II | 1.000 | LS | \$56,500.00 | \$56,500.00 | | |
| 16 | 412E0400 | Rust Penetrating Sealer | 1.000 | LS | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | | |
| 17 | 412E0500 | Paint Residue Containment | 1.000 | LS | \$66,300.00 | \$66,300.00 | | |
| 18 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 10.000 | Hour | \$28.99 | \$289.90 | | |
| 19 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 468.000 | SqFt | \$3.50 | \$1,638.00 | | |
| 20 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$28,500.00 | \$28,500.00 | | |
| 21 | 634E0275 | Type 3 Barricade | 2.000 | Each | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | | |
| 22 | 634E0420 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | 2.000 | Each | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | | |
| 23 | 634E0640 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 3,840.000 | Ft | \$0.50 | \$1,920.00 | | |

Total Bid Amount

\$506,465.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05LG
Project No: NH 0031(36)
Project Location: Various Routes in the Pierre Area
Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair
County: Hughes, Potter, Sully

Bidder:
Forby Contracting, Inc.

Bidder:
Anderson Contractors, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|-------------|------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$280,000.00 | \$280,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 |
| 2 | 110E0300 | Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter | 94.000 | Ft | \$25.00 | \$2,350.00 | \$10.00 | \$940.00 |
| 3 | 110E1100 | Remove Concrete Pavement | 3,478.900 | SqYd | \$35.00 | \$121,761.50 | \$64.00 | \$222,649.60 |
| 4 | 110E1130 | Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement | 100.000 | SqYd | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 5 | 250E0010 | Incidental Work | 1.000 | LS | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 6 | 260E2010 | Gravel Cushion | 189.000 | Ton | \$35.00 | \$6,615.00 | \$35.00 | \$6,615.00 |
| 7 | 380E3545 | 8" Reinforced PCC Approach Pavement | 100.000 | SqYd | \$180.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$120.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 8 | 380E4050 | 8" PCC Fillet Section | 100.000 | SqYd | \$180.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$120.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 9 | 380E5030 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair | 3,478.900 | SqYd | \$150.00 | \$521,835.00 | \$150.00 | \$521,835.00 |
| 10 | 380E6000 | Dowel Bar | 1,785.000 | Each | \$20.00 | \$35,700.00 | \$14.00 | \$24,990.00 |
| 11 | 380E6110 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | 2,245.000 | Each | \$15.00 | \$33,675.00 | \$28.00 | \$62,860.00 |
| 12 | 380E6300 | Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Silicone | 304,846.000 | Ft | \$2.50 | \$762,115.00 | \$2.00 | \$609,692.00 |
| 13 | 380E6302 | Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour | 279,418.000 | Ft | \$0.95 | \$265,447.10 | \$1.50 | \$419,127.00 |
| 14 | 380E6310 | Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement | 5,910.000 | Ft | \$3.50 | \$20,685.00 | \$5.00 | \$29,550.00 |
| 15 | 380E6510 | Grinding PCC Pavement | 2,022.300 | SqYd | \$6.25 | \$12,639.38 | \$7.00 | \$14,156.10 |
| 16 | 390E0100 | Saw and Seal Joint | 3,860.000 | Ft | \$3.00 | \$11,580.00 | \$2.50 | \$9,650.00 |
| 17 | 390E0200 | Repair Type A Spall | 440.200 | SqFt | \$150.00 | \$66,030.00 | \$115.00 | \$50,623.00 |
| 18 | 600E0200 | Type II Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 19 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 5,000.000 | Hour | \$28.99 | \$144,950.00 | \$28.99 | \$144,950.00 |
| 20 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 2,500.000 | Hour | \$41.88 | \$104,700.00 | \$41.88 | \$104,700.00 |
| 21 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 1,432.400 | SqFt | \$5.00 | \$7,162.00 | \$4.55 | \$6,517.42 |
| 22 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 23 | 634E0285 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided | 20.000 | Each | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$115.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 24 | 634E0320 | Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) | 31.400 | Mile | \$560.00 | \$17,584.00 | \$625.00 | \$19,625.00 |
| 25 | 634E0600 | 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I | 9,936.000 | Ft | \$1.25 | \$12,420.00 | \$1.50 | \$14,904.00 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05LG
 Project No: NH 0031(36)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Pierre Area
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair
 County: Hughes, Potter, Sully

Bidder:
 Forby Contracting, Inc.

Bidder:
 Anderson Contractors, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|--------|------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 26 | 634E0900 | Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal | 8.000 | Unit | \$7,500.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$68,000.00 |
| 27 | 650E0080 | Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter | 94.000 | Ft | \$50.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$59.00 | \$5,546.00 |
| 28 | 734E0845 | Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate | 4.000 | Each | \$75.00 | \$300.00 | \$275.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 29 | 734E0847 | Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet | 60.000 | Ft | \$25.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$12.00 | \$720.00 |

Total Bid Amount

\$2,683,248.98

\$2,893,550.12

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05LG
 Project No: NH 0031(36)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Pierre Area
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair
 County: Hughes, Potter, Sully

Bidder:
 Reede Construction, Inc.

Bidder:
 COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC. DBA
 COMPLETE CONTRACTING

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|--------|------|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 26 | 634E0900 | Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal | 8.000 | Unit | \$8,000.00 | \$64,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 27 | 650E0080 | Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter | 94.000 | Ft | \$60.00 | \$5,640.00 | \$42.50 | \$3,995.00 |
| 28 | 734E0845 | Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate | 4.000 | Each | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 29 | 734E0847 | Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet | 60.000 | Ft | \$60.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$37.00 | \$2,220.00 |

Total Bid Amount

\$2,981,867.60

\$3,068,733.35

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 09/12/2018

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 05LG

Project No: NH 0031(36)

Project Location: Various Routes in the Pierre Area

Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair

County: Hughes, Potter, Sully

11/01/2018

Page 6 of 6

Bidder:
WINDING ROAD CONSTRUCTION
INC

Bidder:

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|--------|------|-------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| 26 | 634E0900 | Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal | 8.000 | Unit | \$10,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | | |
| 27 | 650E0080 | Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter | 94.000 | Ft | \$100.00 | \$9,400.00 | | |
| 28 | 734E0845 | Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate | 4.000 | Each | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | | |
| 29 | 734E0847 | Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet | 60.000 | Ft | \$20.00 | \$1,200.00 | | |

Total Bid Amount

\$3,248,213.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/12/2018
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 06AJ
 Project No: PH 0040(319)
 Project Location: Various Intersections in Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Advance Warning Flashers and Backplates with Retroreflective Borders
 County: Butte, Custer, Fall River, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
Solar Sound Corporation

Bidder:
MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$48,000.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 |
| 2 | 110E5110 | Salvage Signal Equipment | 1.000 | LS | \$3,525.00 | \$3,525.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 3 | 632E1320 | 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post | 60.000 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$600.00 | \$8.00 | \$480.00 |
| 4 | 632E1340 | 2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post | 140.000 | Ft | \$65.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$52.00 | \$7,280.00 |
| 5 | 632E3205 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte | 105.000 | SqFt | \$22.50 | \$2,362.50 | \$18.00 | \$1,890.00 |
| 6 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 50.000 | Hour | \$28.99 | \$1,449.50 | \$28.99 | \$1,449.50 |
| 7 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 295.200 | SqFt | \$1.25 | \$369.00 | \$1.00 | \$295.20 |
| 8 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$59,250.00 | \$59,250.00 | \$36,400.00 | \$36,400.00 |
| 9 | 634E0260 | Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided | 1.000 | Each | \$187.50 | \$187.50 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 |
| 10 | 634E0420 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | 2.000 | Each | \$312.50 | \$625.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 11 | 635E4010 | 1 Section Vehicle Signal Head | 5.000 | Each | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$425.00 | \$2,125.00 |
| 12 | 635E5301 | Type 1 Electrical Junction Box | 7.000 | Each | \$475.00 | \$3,325.00 | \$855.00 | \$5,985.00 |
| 13 | 635E5303 | Type 3 Electrical Junction Box | 1.000 | Each | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,150.00 |
| 14 | 635E6200 | Miscellaneous, Electrical | 1.000 | LS | \$11,170.00 | \$11,170.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| 15 | 635E6603 | Backplate for 3 Section Signal Head | 592.000 | Each | \$240.00 | \$142,080.00 | \$230.00 | \$136,160.00 |
| 16 | 635E6604 | Backplate for 4 Section Signal Head | 64.000 | Each | \$250.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$19,200.00 |
| 17 | 635E6605 | Backplate for 5 Section Signal Head | 54.000 | Each | \$325.00 | \$17,550.00 | \$360.00 | \$19,440.00 |
| 18 | 635E8120 | 2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40 | 1,435.000 | Ft | \$4.55 | \$6,529.25 | \$8.00 | \$11,480.00 |
| 19 | 635E9020 | 1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire | 11,754.000 | Ft | \$0.39 | \$4,584.06 | \$0.70 | \$8,227.80 |
| 20 | 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1.000 | LS | \$3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |

Total Bid Amount

\$333,456.81

\$377,812.50